C23 Series
Multi-axis Joystick
Page  1 / 3
05
.2
02
6
|

00
01
	 ORDER GUIDE
For instance:
Customer Requirements: C23 series Multi-axis joystick, Single axis operation, aligned Y axis direction, spring return; Supply voltage
5Vdc, 20%~50%~ 80%Vs ratiometer output; K5 handle, with deadman switch and top rocker switch Connector wiring( connector
model is A2547HA-14P)
Product Selection: C23-1AY-H13-K5DR-C1
C23 Multi axis joystick
Code Operating mode
1AX Single axis operation, aligned X axis direction, spring return
1AY Single axis operation, aligned Y axis direction, spring return
2AP Dual-axis crossing operation, spring return
2AS Dual-axis operation in arbitrary direction, spring return
Code Output signal
H11 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 10%~50%~90%Vs output
H13 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 20%~50%~80%Vs output
H14 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 25%~50%~75%Vs output
H21 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 10%~50%~90%Vs and 90%~50%~10%Vs redundant output
H23 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 20%~50%~80%Vs and 80%~50%~20%Vs redundant output
H24 Supply voltage 5Vdc, 25%~50%~75%Vs and 75%~50%~25%Vs redundant output
W11 Supply voltage 9~32Vdc, 0.5~2.5~4.5V ratiometric output
W13 Supply voltage 9~32Vdc, 1~2.5~4V ratiometric output
W14 Supply voltage 9~32Vdc, 1.25~2.5~3.75V ratiometric output
W21 Supply voltage 9~32Vdc, 0.5~2.5~4.5V and 4.5~2.5~0.5V redundant ratiometric output
W23 Supply voltage 9~32Vdc, 1~2.5~4V and 4~2.5~1V redundant ratiometric output
W24 Supply voltage 9~32Vdc, 1.25~2.5~3.75V and 3.75~2.5~1.25V redundant ratiometric output
Code Handle options
B4 Spherical grip
K5DR K5 handle, with deadman switch and top rocker switch
K5NR K5 handle, without deadman switch, with top rocker switch
K5DN K5 handle, with deadman switch, without top rocker switch
K5NN K5 handle, without deadman switch and top rocker switch
Code Wiring
L Cable wiring
C1 Connector wiring( connector model is A2547HA-14P)
C2 Connector wiring( TE:1-104257-3)
   C23                 1AY	            H13                     K5DR                            C1                                             Complete Type Specification